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Figure S1. Examples of competitive binding, using the competitive binding of L-alanine methyl
ester (o) to wild type hL-PYK. Not all Ala analogues that lack an allosteric response show

competitive binding with Ala (e.g. butylamine, [J).
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Figure S2. The response of hL-PYK wild type () and H476L () to 500mM Ala.



Table S1: Fit Parameters for Amino Acids

Amino Acid
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*K..pep Was not responsive to the amino acid analogue within the working concentration defined
in Materials and Methods.

®Although the amino acid analogue caused a reduction in PEP affinity, within the working
concentration range the upper plateau was not obtained.



Table S2: Fit Parameters for Ala and Phe Analogues”

Ala Analogues

Qax

N-methyl-L-ala

o CH,

1

o NH
HyC
2-aminoisobutyric acid

Ho & cH,

j/<:c

o NH,

Propionic acid
HO.

CHg

)

(¢)

N-formyl-L-ala

o CHy

1

o NH

o=\

N-acetyl-L-ala
et

o NH
HsC
o

Ethanolamine

HO.

H

NH,

Ethylamine
<CH3

NH,

Isopropylamine
HaC cs
NH,

Butylamine

CH,

NH,

L-alaninol

HO CH,

NH,

L-alanine methyl ester

HsC—O. CHj
<

D-Phe

4

o NH,

0.33+0.01

10+2

1.1+0.2

11+2

50+20

4010

2542

25+1

1.90+0.05

0.100+0.001

0.37+0.02

0.16+0.01

0.16+0.01

No Upper Plateau®
No Upper Plateau®

No Upper Plateau*

No Upper Plateau®

0.120+0.002



S(+)-2-amino-2-methyl-3-
phenylpropionic acid

) _ b _ b

o NH,

*All responses corrected using the response of H476L as described in text.

bKa_pEp was not responsive to the amino acid analogue within the working concentration defined
in Materials and Methods.

‘Although the amino acid analogue caused a reduction in PEP affinity, within the working
concentration range the upper plateau was not obtained.



